EXAMINATION OUTLINE SUBMITTAL FOR THE
QUAD CITIES NUCLEAR POWER STATION INITIAL EXAMINATION
JUNE 2007
ES-201 Examination Outline Quality Checklist Form ES-201-2
lniti
a b '
Item Task Description
1.

unless they are retaking only the administrative topics, when all 5 are
required.
Type Codes 8 Criteria: (C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank (s 3 for ROs; s 4 for SROs & RO retakes)
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank (> 1)
(P)revious 2 exams (s 1; randomly selected)
(S)imulator
ES-301 Administrative Topics Outline F o ~  ES-301-1
Administrative Topic
Conduct of Operations
(see Note)
WA 2.1.33
Conduct of Operations
WA2.1.1
Equipment Control
WA 2.2.13
Radiation Control
WA 2.3.2
Facility: Quad Cities Units 1 & 2 Date of Examination: June 2007
Examination Level (circle one): SRO
Type
Code*
M
M
M
M
Emergency Plan
WA 2.4.46 & WA 2.4.4
II I
N, S
Operating Test Number: 2007-301
Describe activity to be performed
Electrical Distribution Surveillance Test
Authorization of Overtime
Determine Isolation Points for a Clearance Order
for the Safe Shutdown Makeup Pump
Select Personnel for radiation work for surveillance
testing
EAL Determination for OPRM/RPS Trip Failure
during Power Oscillation Event & Complete NARS
form.
I -
NOTE: All items (5 total) are required for SROs. RO applicants require only 4 items
unless they are retaking only the administrative topics, when all 5 are
required.
*Type Codes & Criteria: (C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank (i 3 for ROs; i 4 for SROs & RO retakes)
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank (> 1)
(P)revious 2 exams (i 1; randomly selected)
(S)imulator
ES-301 Control Roomlln-Plant Systems Outline F o ~  ES-301-2
* Type Codes
Facility: Quad Cities Units 1 & 2 Date of Examination: June 2007
Exam Level (circle one): RO Operating Test No.: 2007-301
Control Room Systems" (8 for RO; 7 for SRO-I)
Criteria for RO / SRO-I I SRO-U
System I JPM Title
a. Perform the MSlV Closure Timing Test
b. Roll The Turbine
~ ~~
c. Perform the SBGT Monthly Operability Test with Heater Failure
~ ~~ ~
d. Start RClC (Failure of Auto Start) and Control Reactor Water
Level
e. Bypass the Rod Worth Minimizer
f. Shutdown the U-1 Diesel Generator with Early Trip
g. Change-Over Reactor Feed Pumps with Failure of Auxiliary Oil
Pump to Trip
h. Transfer Recirculation Flow Control from Manual to Master
In-Plant Systems" (3 for RO; 3 for SRO-I)
~~
Safety I Function
Type Code'
1 N E  1 2  i. Locally Start-up the HPCl System to Control RPV Level
i. Transfer Power from Reserve Power to MG Set I N  1 7
k. Place RBCCW Heat Exchanger in Service 1 N,R 1 8
~ ~~
@ All control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety functions;
in-plant systems and functions may overlap those tested in the control room.
[A)lternate path
[C)ontrol room
[D)irect from bank
[E)mergency or abnormal in-plant
fL)ow-Power
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1 (A)
:P)revious 2 exams
[R)CA
4-6 I 4-6 / 2-3
< 9 / % 8 1 % 4
2 1 / 2 1 / 2 1
L 1 1 2  1 1 2  1
> 2 / > 2 1 > 1
I 3 I I 3 / I 2 (randomly selected)
L 1 1 2  I/> 1
(Sjimulator I
ES-301 Control Roomlln-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
System I JPM Title
a. Perform the MSlV Closure Timing Test
Type Code' Safety
Function
S, M 5
l S , N , L  I 4 b. Roll The Turbine
h. Transfer Recirculation Flow Control from Manual to Master
c. Perform the SBGT Monthly Operability Test with Heater Failure I S, D, A, E, P I 9
S, N, A 1
d. Quarterly Testing - Turbine Stop Valve Testing I SIN 1 3
i. Perform IO-Minute Operator Actions per QCARP 0050-01
j. Transfer Power from Reserve Power to MG Set
k. Place RBCCW Heat Exchanger in Service
e. Bypass MSlV Group I Isolation Signal I S ,D 1 7
N, E 2
N 7
N, R 0
f. Shutdown the U-1 Diesel Generator with Early Trip I S , D , A , E  1 6
* Type Codes
(A)lternate path
(C)ontrol room
(D)irecl from bank
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant
(L)ow-Power
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1(A)
(P)revious 2 exams
(RPA
(S)imulator
l 2  g. Change-Over Reactor Feed Pumps with Failure of Auxiliary Oil
Pump to Trip
I S, D,A
Criteria for RO I SRO-I I SRO-U
4-6 / 4-6 / 2-3
i 9 1 s  8 1 %  4
2 1 1 2  1 1 2  1
2 1 1 2 1 l L I
2 2 1 2 2 / > 1
i 3 I i 3 / < 2 (randomly selected)
L 1 / L  1 1 2  1
Need to delete one of the above Simulator JPM's for SRO!!
ES-401 BWR Examination Outline Form ES-401-1
Note: 1. Ensure that at least two topics from every applicable KIA category are sampled within each tier of the RO
and SRO-only outlines (i.e., except for one category in Tier 3 of the SRO-only outline. the "Tier Totals"
In each KIA category shall not be less than two).
The point total for each group and tier in the proposed outline must match that specified in the table.
The final point total for each group and tier may deviate by *I from that specified in the table
based on NRC revisions. The final RO exam must total 75 points and the SRO-only exam must total 25 points.
Systemslevolutions within each group are identified on the associated outline; systems or evolutions that do not
apply at the facility should be deleted and justified; operationally important. site-specific systems that are not
included on the outline should be added. Refer to ES-401. Attachment 2, for guidance regarding the elimination
of inappropriate KIA statements.
Select topics from as many systems and evolutions as possible; sample every system or evolution in the group
before selecting a second topic for any system or evolution.
Absent a plant-specific priority, only those WAS having an importance rating (IR) of 2.5 or higher shall be
selected. Use the RO and SRO ratings for the RO and SRO-only portions, respectively.
Select SRO topics for Tiers 1 and 2 from the shaded systems and KIA categories.
The generic (G) WAS in Tiers 1 and 2 shall be Selected from Section 2 of the WA Catalog, but the topics
must be relevant to the applicable evolution or system.
On the following pages, enter the KIA numbers. a brief description of each topic, the topics' importance ratings
(IRs) for the applicable license level. and the point totals (#)for each system and category. Enter the group
and tier totals for each category in the table above. Use duplicate pages for RO and SRO-only exams.
For Tier 3, select topics from Section 2 of the KIA catalog, and enter the KIA numbers, descriptions. IRs.
2.
3.
4.
e.
6.
7.'
8.
9.
2 FOIWI ES-401-1 ES-401
AA1.02EmergencyGeneratas
295005 Main Turbine G m t o t  Trip I 3
295028 High Drpell Temprawre I 5
295030 Low Suppresson Poal Wtr Lvl I 5
295031 Reactor Lau water Level 12
295016 Contml Rmm Abandonment I 7
295018 Partial or Tdal Lms of CCW I 8
04 03 2.4.41 (SRO) EK2 04 D-ll venblabon 3 6  14
EK3 02 RPV Flooding 3 5  15
4 1 82
dassmcatons
2 4 41 (SRO) Knau(edge of me emergency a&n I& thresholds and
02 HPClapwabon 3 5  16